

GAHC010157062018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp./898/2018

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
A CO. REGISTERED AND INCORPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT,
1956 HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT ORIENTAL HOUSE, A 25/27 ASAF
ALI ROAD, NEW DELHI-2 WITH ONE OF ITS REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S.
ROAD, ULUBARI, GUWAHATI-7, REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL
MANAGER.

VERSUS

SMTI PONITA THAOSEN AND 6 ORS
W/O LATE BIPULDAO THAOSEN, PRESENTLY RESIDING AT R/O VILL.
CHAKITUPU, P.O. CHOTO HAIBOR, P.S. SADAR, DIST. NAGAON, ASSAM,
THE PERMANENT ADD. R/O VILL. THAIJUWARI, P.O. THAIJUWARI, P.S.
DIYUNG MUKH, DIST. DIMA HASAO, N.C. HILL. ASSAM, PIN 788819

2:SRI HIMSIRINGDAO THAOSEN
S/O LATE BIPULDAO THAOSEN
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT R/O VILL. CHAKITUPU
P.O. CHOTO HAIBOR
P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
THE PERMANENT ADD. R/O VILL. THAIJUWARI
P.O. THAIJUWARI
P.S. DIYUNG MUKH
DIST. DIMA HASAO
N.C. HILL. ASSAM
PIN 788819

3:SRI SMAORING THAOSEN
S/O LATE BIPULDAO THAOSEN
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT R/O VILL. CHAKITUPU
P.O. CHOTO HAIBOR

P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
THE PERMANENT ADD. R/O VILL. THAIJUWARI
P.O. THAIJUWARI
P.S. DIYUNGMIKH
DIST. DIMA HASAO
N.C. HILL. ASSAM
PIN 788819

4:SRI BIBEKSAN THAOSEN
S/O LATE BIPULDAO THAOSEN
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT R/O VILL. CHAKITUPU
P.O. CHOTO HAIBOR
P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
THE PERMANENT ADD. R/O VILL. THAIJUWARI
P.O. THAIJUWARI
P.S. DIYUNGMIKH
DIST. DIMA HASAO
N.C. HILL. ASSAM
PIN 788819

5:SRI WELSON THAOSEN
S/O LATE BIPULDAO THAOSEN
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT R/O VILL. CHAKITUPU
P.O. CHOTO HAIBOR
P.S. SADAR
DIST. NAGAON
ASSAM
THE PERMANENT ADD. R/O VILL. THAIJUWARI
P.O. THAIJUWARI
P.S. DIYUNGMIKH
DIST. DIMA HASAO
N.C. HILL. ASSAM
PIN 78881

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R C PAUL, MS N RAJKONWAR,MS. P DEBNATH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR A ALI, MS. M KHATUN

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**

ORDER

Date : 11-03-2025

On the submission made by the learned counsel for the appellant, list the matter on ***20.03.2025***.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant